
2023 USA National Championships - Day 4

Session Results - RING 1

Session 1

THU 7 DEC 2023  12:00pm - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 1 Junior Male 90 (JM90kg) HERRRERA Adrian SCA

LEONIDAS GARCIA Austin UT

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NCA TATE Kenneth PV

AUS

STX

WI

MET

BOVELL Brent

WADE Steve

CALO-OY Mark

TODD Adam

RIVERA Kathy

29:28

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

2 2 Junior Male 95 (JM95kg) BORJA HERNANDEZ Jaime STX

VELOZ Refugio CCA BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AUS WADE Steve SEA

MAT

MI

PNW

OK

INGRAM Lamont

ALI Jamil

LEDESMA Domingo

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

RUIZ Eldwin

27:30

27:30

28:29

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

3 3 Junior Male 101 (JM101kg) JAMES Ka'vonte GA

ORPILLA Jayden Jrue NV BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PV BOVELL Brent NCA

STX

MOV

MAT

MET

TATE Kenneth

CALO-OY Mark

WALDEN Chris

ALI Jamil

RIVERA Kathy

28:29

27:30

28:29

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

4 4 Junior Male 106 (JM106kg) SANCHEZ Jesse IL

RANKIN-HIGGINS Micah OH BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NCA TATE Kenneth MI

PNW

OK

MAT

AUS

JOHNSON Angela

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

RUIZ Eldwin

ALI Jamil

WADE Steve

28:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

5 5 Junior Male 110 (JM110kg) PATRICIO Landon John HI

RODRIGUEZ Chevy CCA BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

STX CALO-OY Mark MOV

AUS

MI

PV

MI

WALDEN Chris

WADE Steve

LEDESMA Domingo

BOVELL Brent

JOHNSON Angela

28:29

27:30

27:30

28:29

29:28

RED

BLUE

6 6 Junior Male 114 (JM114kg) MEDINA Anthony WI

PAEZ Christian STX BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MOV WALDEN Chris MI

SEA

NCA

OK

MET

JOHNSON Angela

INGRAM Lamont

TATE Kenneth

RUIZ Eldwin

RIVERA Kathy

27:30

27:30

28:29

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

7 7 Junior Male 119 (JM119kg) WHITE Adrian OH

TUCKER Jamail MET BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAT ALI Jamil AUS

MI

NCA

SEA

PNW

WADE Steve

LEDESMA Domingo

TATE Kenneth

INGRAM Lamont

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

28:29

27:30

28:29

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

8 8 Junior Female 125 (JF125kg) McNEALY Marley NCA

MORENO Kayla SCA

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MET RIVERA Kathy PV

OK

WI

STX

MOV

BOVELL Brent

RUIZ Eldwin

TODD Adam

CALO-OY Mark

WALDEN Chris

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27
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RED

BLUE

9 9 Junior Female 132 (JF132kg) AVILES Abriana SW

HARDAWAY Dymond GA BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

OK RUIZ Eldwin NCA

MI

SEA

PNW

MOV

TATE Kenneth

JOHNSON Angela

INGRAM Lamont

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

WALDEN Chris

29:28

29:28

27:30

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

10 10 Junior Female 138 (JF138kg) TANNY Ciara IL

DOMINGUEZ Jourdin IN BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SEA INGRAM Lamont MI

WI

PV

MOV

STX

LEDESMA Domingo

TODD Adam

BOVELL Brent

WALDEN Chris

CALO-OY Mark

27:30

28:29

27:30

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

11 11 Junior Male 154 (JM154kg) FLORES Angel GULF

COVINGTON Dominic PV

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AUS WADE Steve MI

MOV

MAT

PNW

MET

JOHNSON Angela

WALDEN Chris

ALI Jamil

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

RIVERA Kathy

28:29

29:28

29:28

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

12 12 Bantam Male 60 (BM60kg) SOFA-VERGARA Jayvyn HI

TADAKI-KAPUWAI Brayzen HI BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PV BOVELL Brent SEA

WI

STX

NCA

MI

INGRAM Lamont

TODD Adam

CALO-OY Mark

TATE Kenneth

LEDESMA Domingo

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

29:28

RED

BLUE

13 13 Bantam Male 80 (BM80kg) SINGLETON Antonio MAT

GOLPHIN Jermari ERIE

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

STX CALO-OY Mark MI

OK

MI

AUS

MOV

JOHNSON Angela

RUIZ Eldwin

LEDESMA Domingo

WADE Steve

WALDEN Chris

29:28

30:27

27:30

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

14 14 Intermediate Male 90 (IM90kg) LARA Jordan NV

REYES Axel GA

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MOV WALDEN Chris MAT

SEA

AUS

PNW

WI

ALI Jamil

INGRAM Lamont

WADE Steve

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

TODD Adam

29:28

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

15 15 Intermediate Male 101 (IM101kg) STOKES Deizyl NCA

ALEMAN Santos STX BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAT ALI Jamil SEA

MI

PNW

OK

MET

INGRAM Lamont

JOHNSON Angela

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

RUIZ Eldwin

RIVERA Kathy

26:30

29:28

28:29

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

16 16 Junior Female 145 (JF145kg) MARTINEZ Johaunna MT

ROSARIO Sage MOV BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MET RIVERA Kathy MI

NCA

STX

WI

MI

JOHNSON Angela

TATE Kenneth

CALO-OY Mark

TODD Adam

LEDESMA Domingo

29:28

28:29

29:28

28:29

28:29
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