

# 2023 USA National Championships - Day 4

### **Session Results - RING 1**



#### Session 1

## THU 7 DEC 2023 12:00pm - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	1	Junior Male 90 (JM90kg)	RED BLUE	HERRRERA Adrian LEONIDAS GARCIA Austin		SCA UT	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	NCA	TATE Kenneth	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AUS STX WI	BOVELL Brent WADE Steve CALO-OY Mark TODD Adam RIVERA Kathy			29:28 30:27 30:27 29:28 30:27
2	2	Junior Male 95 (JM95kg)	RED BLUE	BORJA HERNANDEZ Jaime VELOZ Refugio		STX CCA	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:		WADE Steve	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SEA MAT MI PNW	INGRAM Lamont ALI Jamil LEDESMA Domingo CROCKLEM Lashau RUIZ Eldwin			27:30 27:30 28:29 28:29 27:30
3	3	Junior Male 101 (JM101kg)	RED BLUE	JAMES Ka'vonte ORPILLA Jayden Jrue		GA NV	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	PV	BOVELL Brent	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	STX MOV MAT	TATE Kenneth CALO-OY Mark WALDEN Chris ALI Jamil RIVERA Kathy			28:29 27:30 28:29 28:29 28:29
4	4	Junior Male 106 (JM106kg)	RED BLUE	SANCHEZ Jesse RANKIN-HIGGINS Micah		IL OH	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	NCA	TATE Kenneth	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PNW OK MAT	JOHNSON Angela CROCKLEM Lashau RUIZ Eldwin ALI Jamil WADE Steve	ındra		28:29 27:30 27:30 27:30 28:29
5	5	Junior Male 110 (JM110kg)	RED	PATRICIO Landon John		HI	DI UE	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
		Referee:	BLUE STX	RODRIGUEZ Chevy CALO-OY Mark	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AUS MI PV	WALDEN Chris WADE Steve LEDESMA Domingo BOVELL Brent JOHNSON Angela	WP	4:1	28:29 27:30 27:30 28:29 29:28
6	6	Junior Male 114 (JM114kg)	RED BLUE	MEDINA Anthony PAEZ Christian		WI STX	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	_	WALDEN Chris	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MI SEA NCA OK	JOHNSON Angela INGRAM Lamont TATE Kenneth RUIZ Eldwin RIVERA Kathy	•	5.0	27:30 27:30 28:29 28:29 27:30
7	7	Junior Male 119 (JM119kg)	RED BLUE	WHITE Adrian TUCKER Jamail		OH MET	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	MAT	ALI Jamil	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MI NCA SEA	WADE Steve LEDESMA Domingo TATE Kenneth INGRAM Lamont CROCKLEM Lashau			28:29 27:30 28:29 28:29 28:29
8	8	Junior Female 125 (JF125kg)	RED BLUE	McNEALY Marley MORENO Kayla		NCA SCA	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:		RIVERA Kathy	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PV OK WI STX	BOVELL Brent RUIZ Eldwin TODD Adam CALO-OY Mark WALDEN Chris			30:27 30:27 29:28 30:27 30:27



# 2023 USA National Championships - Day 4

### **Session Results - RING 1**



#### Session 1

## THU 7 DEC 2023 12:00pm - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	9	Junior Female 132 (JF132kg)	RED BLUE	AVILES Abriana HARDAWAY Dymond		SW GA	BLUE	WP	3:2	
		Referee:	OK	RUIZ Eldwin	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MI SEA PNW	TATE Kenneth JOHNSON Angela INGRAM Lamont CROCKLEM Lashau WALDEN Chris	undra		29:28 29:28 27:30 28:29 28:29
10	10	Junior Female 138 (JF138kg)	RED BLUE	TANNY Ciara DOMINGUEZ Jourdin		IL IN	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	_	INGRAM Lamont	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MI WI PV MOV	LEDESMA Domingo TODD Adam BOVELL Brent WALDEN Chris CALO-OY Mark		0.0	27:30 28:29 27:30 28:29 27:30
11	11	Junior Male 154 (JM154kg)	RED BLUE	FLORES Angel COVINGTON Dominic		GULF PV	RED	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	AUS	WADE Steve	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MOV MAT PNW	JOHNSON Angela WALDEN Chris ALI Jamil CROCKLEM Lashau RIVERA Kathy	undra		28:29 29:28 29:28 30:27 29:28
12	12	Bantam Male 60 (BM60kg)	RED BLUE	SOFA-VERGARA Jayvyn TADAKI-KAPUWAI Brayzen		HI HI	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	PV	BOVELL Brent	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	WI STX NCA	INGRAM Lamont TODD Adam CALO-OY Mark TATE Kenneth LEDESMA Domingo	1		27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 29:28
13	13	Bantam Male 80 (BM80kg)	RED BLUE	SINGLETON Antonio GOLPHIN Jermari		MAT ERIE	RED	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	STX	CALO-OY Mark	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	OK MI AUS	JOHNSON Angela RUIZ Eldwin LEDESMA Domingo WADE Steve WALDEN Chris	1		29:28 30:27 27:30 29:28 29:28
14	14	Intermediate Male 90 (IM90kg)	RED BLUE	LARA Jordan REYES Axel		NV GA	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	MOV	WALDEN Chris	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SEA AUS PNW	ALI Jamil INGRAM Lamont WADE Steve CROCKLEM Lashau TODD Adam	undra		29:28 30:27 30:27 29:28 30:27
15	15	Intermediate Male 101 (IM101kg)	RED BLUE	STOKES Deizyl ALEMAN Santos		NCA STX	BLUE	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	MAT	ALI Jamil	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MI PNW OK	INGRAM Lamont JOHNSON Angela CROCKLEM Lashau RUIZ Eldwin RIVERA Kathy	undra		26:30 29:28 28:29 27:30 27:30
16	16	Junior Female 145 (JF145kg)	RED BLUE	MARTINEZ Johaunna ROSARIO Sage		MT MOV	BLUE	WP	3:2	
		Referee:	MET	RIVERA Kathy	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NCA STX WI	JOHNSON Angela TATE Kenneth CALO-OY Mark TODD Adam LEDESMA Domingo	,		29:28 28:29 29:28 28:29 28:29



# 2023 USA National Championships - Day 4

## **Session Results - RING 1**



LEGEND WP

Win on points